PRESS RELEASE



Infranity appoints Louis-Roch Burgard as Managing Director and Co-Head of Equity Investments

Paris, November 16th, 2022 - Louis-Roch Burgard has been appointed Managing Director and co-head of Infranity's Equity team, which currently consists of six experts based in London and Paris.

Infranity is an asset management company specialized in sustainable infrastructure investment. It is part of the Generali Investments ecosystem of asset management companies. The company currently comprises 45 professionals and manages more than €7 billion of assets under management invested in debt and equity. Through its investment strategies, Infranity allows its investors to benefit from the resilience of the infrastructure asset class, its long-term stable returns and its ability to contribute to sustainable development.

Philippe Benaroya, CEO of Infranity, said: "We are delighted to welcome Louis-Roch Burgard, a well-known figure with a wealth of operational experience in the infrastructure sector. His knowledge of the industry and its players will enable us to strengthen our origination, execution and asset management capabilities for our equity investments. His arrival is part of the team's dynamic strengthening process, which has been underway for several months. It is an undeniable asset for our future projects and an important source of new perspectives."

Louis-Roch Burgard: "I am delighted to join the Infranity team. Innovative projects will become even more abundant in the infrastructure sector than in the past, in order to meet the key challenges facing our societies, such as energy issues, decarbonization, sustainable mobility and the well-being of our fellow citizens. Infranity's dynamism, growth and strong ESG commitment were decisive in my choice. I am pleased to be part of this adventure and to contribute to the team, which have impressed me with their enthusiasm, drive and relationships"

About Louis-Roch Burgard:

- Louis-Roch Burgard, 52, graduated from the Institut d'études politiques (IEP) in Paris, the École supérieure de commerce de Paris (ESCP) and the École nationale d'administration (ENA,) promotion Valmy (1996-98). He also holds a postgraduate degree from the University of Paris IX-Dauphine.
- After 4 years at the "Inspection Générale des Finances" (French Finance Ministry), he joined the VINCI group in 2002, where he took up operational positions at VINCI Energies. In 2008, he was appointed CEO and then Chairman of VINCI Concessions, and became a member of the Group's Executive Committee.
- In 2015, Louis-Roch Burgard joined LBO France as a member of the Management Board and the Mid-Cap White Knight private equity team.
- At the end of 2016, he became CEO and then Executive Chairman of Saur, a leading innovator and service provider in the global water sector.
- At the beginning of 2020, Louis-Roch Burgard became Chief Executive Officer of CNIM (Constructions industrielles de la Méditerranée).



About Infranity

Infranity S.A.S. is a simplified joint stock company, registered with the Paris Trade and Companies Registry under number 831 266 721. Its registered office is at 6 rue Ménars, 75002 Paris. It is authorized as a portfolio management company by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers ("AMF") under number GP-19000030 (the "Management Company"). Infranity is an asset management company specialized in infrastructure investments. The company, founded by three partners Philippe Benaroya, Alban de La Selle and Gilles Lengaigne as part of a strategic partnership with the Generali Group, is part of the Generali Investments ecosystem of asset management companies and currently manages more than €7 billion in commitments from institutional investors. Infranity's investment solutions are based on the resilience of the asset class, its long-term stable returns and its ability to contribute to sustainable development. They respond to major societal challenges such as the energy transition, green mobility, digital transition and the improvement of social infrastructures in the health and education sectors. This positioning, combined with a high level of selectivity in the investment process, enables Infranity to generate sustainable value for its clients.

For more information: www.infranity.com

Our sustainability commitments are available on our website.

Contacts Infranity, Investor Relations Team

Patrick Liedtke M: +44 77 333 13 001 patrick.liedtke@infranity.com Stefania Pisu M: + 33 6 31 01 52 14 stefania.pisu@infranity.com Nicolas Moriceau M: +33 6 82 14 67 36 nicolas.moriceau@infranity.com